
MPO patch cord datasheet

MPO patch cords part numbers
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17.02. SW

MPO patchcord data sheet
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infor-XXXXXX

L00830A0004 MPO beige female patch cord 1m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00830A0005 MPO aqua female patch cord 1m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00830A0006 MPO aqua female patch cord 1m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00830A0007 MPO APC green female patch cord 1m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00831A0004 MPO beige female patch cord 2m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00831A0005 MPO aqua female patch cord 2m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00831A0006 MPO aqua female patch cord 2m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00831A0007 MPO APC green female patch cord 2m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00832A0004 MPO beige female patch cord 3m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00832A0005 MPO aqua female patch cord 3m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00832A0006 MPO aqua female patch cord 3m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00832A0007 MPO APC green female patch cord 3m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00833A0004 MPO beige female patch cord 5m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00833A0005 MPO aqua female patch cord 5m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00833A0006 MPO aqua female patch cord 5m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00833A0007 MPO APC green female patch cord 5m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00835A0004 MPO beige female patch cord 10m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00835A0005 MPO aqua female patch cord 10m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00835A0006 MPO aqua female patch cord 10m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00835A0007 MPO APC green female patch cord 10m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0010 MPO beige female patch cord 15m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0011 MPO aqua female patch cord 15m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0012 MPO aqua female patch cord 15m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0013 MPO APC green female patch cord 15m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0014 MPO beige female patch cord 20m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0015 MPO aqua female patch cord 20m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0016 MPO aqua female patch cord 20m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0017 MPO APC green female patch cord 20m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2
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L00836A0018 MPO beige female patch cord 25m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0019 MPO aqua female patch cord 25m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0020 MPO aqua female patch cord 25m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0021 MPO APC green female patch cord 25m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0022 MPO beige female patch cord 30m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0023 MPO aqua female patch cord 30m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0024 MPO aqua female patch cord 30m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0025 MPO APC green female patch cord 30m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0026 MPO beige female patch cord 35m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0027 MPO aqua female patch cord 35m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0028 MPO aqua female patch cord 35m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0029 MPO APC green female patch cord 35m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0030 MPO beige female patch cord 40m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0031 MPO aqua female patch cord 40m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0032 MPO aqua female patch cord 40m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0033 MPO APC green female patch cord 40m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0034 MPO beige female patch cord 50m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0035 MPO aqua female patch cord 50m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0036 MPO aqua female patch cord 50m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0037 MPO APC green female patch cord 50m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0038 MPO beige female patch cord 60m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0039 MPO aqua female patch cord 60m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0040 MPO aqua female patch cord 60m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0041 MPO APC green female patch cord 60m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0042 MPO beige female patch cord 70m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0043 MPO aqua female patch cord 70m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0044 MPO aqua female patch cord 70m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0045 MPO APC green female patch cord 70m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0046 MPO beige female patch cord 80m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0047 MPO aqua female patch cord 80m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0048 MPO aqua female patch cord 80m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0049 MPO APC green female patch cord 80m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0050 MPO beige female patch cord 90m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0051 MPO aqua female patch cord 90m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0052 MPO aqua female patch cord 90m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0053 MPO APC green female patch cord 90m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2

L00836A0054 MPO beige female patch cord 100m ribboncable orange 50µ OM2
L00836A0055 MPO aqua female patch cord 100m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM3
L00836A0056 MPO aqua female patch cord 100m ribboncable aqua 50µ OM4
L00836A0057 MPO APC green female patch cord 100m ribboncable yellow 9µ OS2
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(connector endface and pin position)

MPO FanOut Cord performance characteristics

MPO components, types of polarization

Telegärtner Karl Gärtner GmbH refers to polarization acc. to type A for use with
standard 1:1 and crossover FO patch cords. Please make sure, your transmission line
only consits of components with the same polarization type to ensure the proper
R+/R- fibre alignment.

Please ask for customized versions with polarization acc. to type B, C or D.

1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12

MPO patch cord

IL i n dB @ 
1310nm

RL in dB @ 
1310nm

IL in dB @ 
850nm

RL in dB @ 
850nm

patch cord MPO/PC <0,5 (typ. 0,2) >30
patch cord MPO/APC <0,7 (typ. 0,25) >60

OS2 OM2/OM3/OM4

pin 
connector 1 type A type B type C type D

1 1 12 2
2 2 11 1
3 3 10 4
4 4 9 3
5 5 8 6
6 6 7 5
7 7 6 8
8 8 5 7
9 9 4 10

10 10 3 9
11 11 2 12
12 12 1 11

pin connector 2
cu

st
om

iz
ed

polarization acc. Type A
dimensions ribbon cable [mm] 4,6x2,4
bending radius ribboncable  [mm] 15 x OD
connestors female
Repeatability (matings) MPO >500
operating temperature [°C] -40 … 75

patchcord length l [mm] tolerance [mm]
0 < l < 2000 +/- 50

2001 < l < 5000 +/- 60
5001 < l < 15000 +/- 150

15001 < l < 30000 +/- 300
30001 < l < 100000 +/- 500


